DHW STORAGE TANK MADE OF ENAMELLED STEEL,
EQUIPPED WITH INSPECTION OPENING
AND ELECTRONIC ANODE
Cooke Industries - Phone: +64 9 579 2185   Email: sales@cookeindustries.co.nz   Web: www.cookeindustries.co.nz
2
TA
H
-C

A → Aluminium cladding
VUOTO → PVC cladding
HOW TO ORDER
TA - V 8 C E 8 A / 0200 H
Tank capacity - L
INSPECTION MANHOLE
Diameter
Internal×External Capacity Blind closing plate
made of CERAMFLON enamelled steel  EPDM gasket without cross bar
mm L Code  Code
220×300 200÷500 PIASTRAN300-C  GUGOMEPDM300X220ST
300×380 800÷3000 PIASTRAN380-C  GUGOMEPDM380X300ST
350×430 4000-5000 PIASTRAN430-C  GUGOMEPDM430X350ST
1-3 PHASE IMMERSION ELECTRIC HEATER - STAINLESS STEEL 316l / INCOLOY TUBES
Threaded plug 2” | Aluminium box IP55 | V230/400
Capacity Capacity/L
matching Length 1-THERMOSTAT
Temperature adjusting only
2-THERMOSTAT
Temperature adj. & overheating protection
Watt L mm PART. NO  PART NO.
2000 200÷5000 280 RES020-200-L280-6-M  RES020-200-L280-6-B
3000 200÷5000 380 RES030-200-L380-6-M  RES030-200-L380-6-B
5000 200÷5000 500 RES050-200-L500-6-M  RES050-200-L500-6-B
6000 300÷5000 600 RES060-200-L600-6-M  RES060-200-L600-6-B
9000 500÷5000 680 RES090-200-L680-I-M  RES090-200-L680-I-B
10000 500÷5000 680 RES100-200-L680-I-M  RES100-200-L680-I-B
12000 800÷5000 820 RES120-200-L820-I-M  RES120-200-L820-I-B
ACCESSORIES & SPARE PARTS
ITEM
 CODICE ARTICOLO
THERMOMETER Ø65 mm | L=150 mm | (0÷120)°C TERMOMETRO-D65_L
THERMOMETER Ø100 mm | L=150 mm | (0÷120)°C TERMOMETRO-D100
PROBE SOCKET Ø½” | L=150 mm | Øint 10 mm POZZETTO_L
THERMOSTAT Ø½” (0÷90)°C TERMOSTATO
ELECTRONIC ANODE KIT 200÷500 L ANODE012X380_P
ELECTRONIC ANODE KIT 800-1000 L ANODE012X430_P
ELECTRONIC ANODE KIT 1500÷5000 L ANODE012X430X2_P   ELECTRONIC ANODE
THERMOMETE PROBE SOCKET THERMOSTAT
Cooke Industries - Phone: +64 9 579 2185   Email: sales@cookeindustries.co.nz   Web: www.cookeindustries.co.nz
7
TA
H
-C
 - TA
-C
R00-21
ANTI-CORROSION PROTECTION STEEL TREATMENTS
PROTECTIVE TREATMENTS FOR CARBON STEEL TANKS
CERAMFLON enamelling
The “CERAMFLON” anti-corrosion treatment is an innovative system for the protection of the metallic walls which has been introduced by the recent
developments in the studies on resins, guaranteeing hygiene and many other qualities:
• it is inert and insensitive corrosion thanks to its considerable resistance to ageing;
• it is water-repellent and impermeable to steam and moisture;
• it has a practically zero absorption of humidity and the stability is maintained both at high and low temperatures, so they can withstand even
very high thermal excursions;
• it has a high impact resistance and a very low friction coefficient, which avoids large and hazardous adherence phenomena which, in the
majority of cases, can be attributed to limescale;
• it has a low dielectric constant which is maintained at variations in operating temperatures.
The application of the resins using triboelectric guns, carried out after careful cleaning of the support, is consolidated on the product after baking in
an oven at 200°C.
CATHODIC PROTECTION
The corrosion of a metal structure occurs mainly in areas in which there is the passage of current (oxidation-reduction process) from the structure